* *	OREGON METRO FEDERAL					
	CREDIT UNION 362 Bethel Drive PO. Box 2505		ATC 1396	MIS		
	Eus≫ne, OR 97402			ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECOR	DER'S USE	
And Management		OLVINGC	REDIT DEI CREDIT MOI	ed of tru	8 P	anna a tha ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an
I WHICH	ED OF TRUST CONTAINS A D PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVIN	DUE-ON-SALE PRO	VISION AND SECU T AND MAY CONT	RES INDEBTEDNES	SUNDER A CREDIT	AGREEMEN WE MAYIMI
AMOUN	IT TO BE ADVANCED PURSU	JANT TO THE CRE	EDIT AGREEMENT	IS\$ 10,000.00		a kana kata ta ta gongonganga
among	THIS DEED OF TRUST is the Trustor, <u>George T.</u>	made this <u>21s</u> Contin and Pa		November		, 19_9
	Ameritifle, 222 So.	6th Street R	- lamath Falls	CR 97601		n ''Borrower' ein ''Trustee'
l a corpo	Beneficiary, Orregion Men ration organized and existing to Adverse in 852 Poth	under the laws of	USFCUA		1995	الله المحمد والمحمد وا المحمد والمحمد و
	address is <u>862 Beth</u>	<u>21 DEIVE, 20</u>	HOX 2505, Eng	ene, Aragon_9	7402(he	rein "Lender
	I CONSIDERATION of the ind	ebtedness herein n	ecited and the trust	hersin created;		
nay baara ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	all modifications, amendm advances to Borrower under repaid, and remade from ti Trust. The total outstanding thereon at a rate which ma to time under the Credit A (\$ <u>10,000.00</u>). That su	ar the terms of the Cr ime to time. Borrowd y principal balance o y vary from time to ti lyreement) shall no um is referrad to her	edit Agreement, whi er and Lender conta wing at any one time ime, and any other c it exceed <u>Ten-T</u> ein as the Maximur	ch advances will be of mplate a series of ad- under the Credit Agre harges and collection housand Dollar	a revolving nature an vances to be secured ement (not including costs which may be s <u>& 00 Cents</u> d referred to in the C	d may be mad I by this Deed finance charg owing from tir redit Agreeme
	as the Credit Limit. The enti- years from the date of this	a Deed of Trust.	an ma choan Agreen			
the Cou	years from the date of this The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWER irrevocably grants inty of <u>Klamatin</u>	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru State of Ore trust	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower uside, in trust, with genuised to second description of contra-	redit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro	
((B the Cot	years from the date of this The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the c ORROWER Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the off	s Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State of Orse (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower usize, in trust, with gonuscience describer of the Second addition Second addition	redit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro	
((B the Cot	years from the date of this The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWER irrevocably grants inty of <u>Klamatin</u>	s Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State of Orse (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower usize, in trust, with gonuscience describer of the Second addition Second addition	redit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro	
	years from the date of this The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the c ORROWER Inevocably grants anty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath Details of the office County Clerk of Klamath	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys o Trust state of Orac State of Orac Conveysion	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower lates, in trust, with gondance occount gondance occ	redit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
the Cou base Lucet to State u	years from the date of this The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the ci ORROWER Inevocably grants anty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath Details a state of the office County Clerk of Klamath	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys o Trust statelet Ors attack Ors bill trust po 1000 Cirl Diat the ath County, O	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower lates, in trust, with gondants of Borrower Second addition Second add	redit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
the Country of the Co	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWEFI inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the offi County Clerk of Klame	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State of Ore to and conveys to Tru- state of the state of the state and conveys to Tru- state of the state of the state ath County, Ore state of the state of the state ath County of the state	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower lates, in trust, with gondants of Borrower Second addition Second add	edit Agreement. herein contained; wwer of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
the Cou the Cou Date Lucial to Spectru LO Usi LO Usi LO Usi LO Usi	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the ci ORROWEFI Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 7 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath County Clerk of Klamath	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenants and agree and conveys to Tr Statelet Ore Conveysion to to to to to to to to to to	ccordance herewith described in the C aments of Borrower also. In trust, with gon Sector 2000 Sector 2	edit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWEFI Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath Details and the office county clerk of Klamath Details and the office county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the county clerk of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the o	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State Core (D) and conveys to Tru- (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D)	ccordance herewilh described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation of the Second Justic Second Justic Second Justic Second Seco	edit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWEFI Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 7 according to the offi County Clerk of Klamath Detants to the office County Clerk of Klamath	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State Core (D) and conveys to Tru- (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D)	ccordance herewilh described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation of the Second Justic Second Justic Second Justic Second Seco	edit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWEFI Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath Details and the office county clerk of Klamath Details and the office county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office office of the office of the county clerk of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the county clerk of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the office of the office of the office of the clerk of the office of the o	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State Core (D) and conveys to Tru- (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D)	ccordance herewilh described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation of the Second Justic Second Justic Second Justic Second Seco	edit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the co ORROWEFI inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the office County Clerk of Klamath Detection and the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agred and conveys to Tru- State of Ore Control 1000 child high the ath County, Ore State of the state of the	ccordance herewilh described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation constraints Second Joint C Second Joint C File regon.	edit Agreement. herein contained; xower of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office	ly of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The payment of all other s charges thereon at a rate The performance of the ci ORROWEFI Inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the offi County Clerk of Klama Detaol of the office County Clerk of Klama Detaol of the cities of County Clerk of Klama Detaol of the cities of the cities of County Clerk of Klama Detaol of the cities of	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agred and conveys to Tru- State of Ore Control of 1000 cit cit hist the ath County, Ore State of State of State State of State State of State of State State of State State State of State	ccordance herewilk described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation constraints Second Justic Second Justic	redit Agreement. hersin contained; wwer of sale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office office	hy of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the ci ORROWEFI inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the offi County Clerk of Klamath Details and the office of the count of the office of the office of the count of the	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State of Ore Control for 1000 chill filat the ath County, Ore ath County, Ore ath County, Ore ath County of the ath Co	ccordance herewilk described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation constraints Second Addition Second Ad	redit Agreement. herein contained; www.ofsale, the foll ion to Sunset in the office office SALES	hy of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located
	years from the date of this charges thereon at a rate The performance of the ci ORROWEFI inevocably grants inty of <u>Klamath</u> Lot 9 in Block 4 of 1 according to the offi County Clerk of Klamath Details and the office of the count of the office of the office of the count of the	a Deed of Trust. ums advanced in a which may vary as ovenanic and agree and conveys to Tru- State of Ore Control plat the ath County, Ore ath County, O	ccordance herewilk described in the C aments of Borrower ates. In trust, with generation constraints Second Addition Second Ad	redit Agreement. herein contained; www.ofsale, the foll ich to Sunset in the office 0100 5400 5400 5400 5400 5400 5400 5400	hy of this Deed of Tru owing described pro Village, of the	perty located

Deed of Trust and the Cradit Agra (thereto: To the extent transition b	ement. Trustae shall repuive	ay the Property without warranty to the person or person on person for furnities and require Born	na legally er			
of recordenion, if any. 25. Euleutinito, Trustas	In approvement with	PERMITTAL AND AND A CONTRACTORY AND A DISTRICT SCIENCE FOR THE SECOND SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCES STATES SCIENCES	ower to pay			
SUCCESSOR ITUSION TO SALV Truston the	appointed bareunder. Withou	1.19 ME MODELLA COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT OF THE INSTALLED AND A COMPACT. A COMPACT OF THE INTERNAL A COMPACT. A	es and appo all succeed			
26. Use of Property. The	a Promartic is and everyonity in	and free section thread the state				
if any, which shall be awarded by		In the Credit Agreement, "attorneys' fees" shall includ	e attorneys'			
	REQUEST FOF	NOTICE OF DEFAULT				
	MORTGAGES	Dure under Superior Or deeds of trust	n da in a sharan na sharan ga ga shekaran yann			
over this Deed of Trust to give No	request the holder of any mo- tice to Lender, at Lender's a	rtgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien v ddress set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of a	which has pr			
	any sale or other foreclosur	e action.	my develan d			
IN WITNESS WHITTIGHT STATES AND A STATES AND						
		Dis tollar				
		Tatty 4. Fortin				
STATE OF OREGON,		County as:	-80			
On this <u>21st</u> d <u>George T. Fortin & Pa</u>	ay of <u>Non-mover</u>	d by satisfactory on descently appeared th	he above na			
		d by satisfactory evidence an	d acknowled			
(Official Seal) My Commission expires: \\\\\		Before me:				
		-planel Mugling				
TO TRUSTEE		R RECONVEYANCE				
The undersigned is the hold other indebtedness secured by tel	er of the Credit Agreement e	soured by this Deed of Trust. Said Credit Agreement,	together wit			
this Deed of Trust, which are deliv Trust to the person or persons leg	repet hereity and in commu	Scored by this Deed of Trust. Said Credit Agreement, id in full. You are hereby directed to cencel said Credit ey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you un	Agreement der this Dee			
Date:	any onmou mareto.					
	and a second					
 Description of the state of the	and the second sec	19 Security States States and Security States				
		RL CEA				
an terretaria di secondaria di secondaria. Secondaria	Conversion Conversion	RIC-ORELON RIND, 038014				
n - Self Stype geo George Alexter de Alexter Self Stype geo George Alexter de Alexter Self Self Alexter de Alexter de Self Alexter de Alexter de Alexter de Alexter de Alexter de Alexter de Alexter	financial international and and the second	BES HANDERERI 16, 200)				
승규는 것 같은 것 같	e en ser i gran affentario setemple estimationes programs	A water the stand of the stand				
	19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -	每個月的 网络教授和社会教育教育的 自己的名称形式 计算法				
の点の時間のの高級機構制にという。 「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、 「2」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1」、「1	re aller andre gebreidensen geb	े रोजन्मीमें अर्थवर्त्तमान संस्थान प्रकार देखना वहां न साथ स्थल अर्थने संस्थान स्थल संस्थान स्थल संस्थान स्थल संस्थान स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल स्थल				
1977年1月1日,1977年1月1日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日	an a		· · · ·			
	이가 가지에 있는 것이 가지만 말할 수 있는 것이다. 또 한 것이라 같은 사람의 분위가 있는 것이 같은 것이 가지만 가지 않는 것이다.	1994년 1월 1995년 1월 1995년 1월 1997년 1998년 1997년 1997년 1997년 1월 1987년 1997년 1				
	n in en					
	 The second s Second second se Second second s Second second s Second second se	전에 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같				
	Menth and productive	1979) (Arte de Constantino en engles) 1979)				
and a second						
ngalan na mala la transmission da sag Tanaharang dalam sa sag sag	HIGH THE MEAN HILL BOAT					
22월 전문 유민준은 일반에 11 일반경험 소설기	WERE CONCLUDED TO SHOT					
이 있는 것이 있는 것이 가격을 알려야 할 수 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 가지 아이들은 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이		The second se				
	" TOTETTE SERIES					
and the final sector to the sector of the	 A state of the second se Second second s					
apara para anta destata de						
and and and the second of the second s		n an				
Guana seo franco - Garana - Tr Anto Della Contracto Vertina - Colle Méricano, estas Mela - e cara contracto - Tractana	A CARLES AND					
Guana seo franco - Garana - Tr Anto Della Contracto Vertina - Colle Méricano, estas Mela - e cara contracto - Tractana	STATE AND STATES	2 Mar D. Gali Mali V. Angerano ang panganang mangan 19 Mar 2000 Maria Maria (2011 Aber 2013), ang panganang 1921 D. Shiring a Constant				
Guana seo franco - Garana - Tr Anto Della Contracto Vertina - Colle Méricano, estas Mela - e cara contracto - Tractana	a and the second s Second second s Second second s	2 Mar D. Gali Mali V. Angerano ang panganang mangan 19 Mar 2000 Maria Maria (2011 Aber 2013), ang panganang 1921 D. Shiring a Constant				
		ANA CONTRACTOR AND				
		ANA CONTRACTOR AND				
		2 Mar D. Gali Mali V. Angerano ang panganang mangan 19 Mar 2000 Maria Maria (2011 Aber 2013), ang panganang 1921 D. Shiring a Constant				
		ANA CONTRACTOR AND				

Octopics is applicable :

CON SHE WE

Strates &

This Property includes Sorreset's unit and ell Gorrower's rights in the common plements of the condominium project. This Property is In a Plenned Unit Dowslopment known as

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seleed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property. and that the Property is unaccumbered, except for enournbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. Sorrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement. Furgle for Texes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Sorrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this In the day monthly payments of principal and meane charges are payable under the Gradit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full; a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments), if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazerd insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time of Funds to Londer to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of Funds to Londer to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of Funds to Londer to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of Funds to Londer to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of Funds to Londer to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of a prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of the prior mortgeo or deed of trust if such holder of the prior base of the prior of the prior of the prior base of the prior of the of Funds to Lender to the extant that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior montgage or deed of trust if such holder

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compliing said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower Interest on the Funds and applicable tax permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due the amount of the ronos need by Lender, togenier with the future monitry installments of runos payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fail due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or predited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments insurance promiums and cround rents as they fail due. Borrower shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrowar shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereoi die Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereol, second, (in the order Lander chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Nortgages and Deads of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Demonstrational cover and citize Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes; assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

Hazard Insurance. Borrowarshall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance of the policy insurance of on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Londer. Londer shall have the right to hold the policies and renewale thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss all not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has a matching the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has a matching the terms of the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has a matching to the terms of the terms of the terms of any mortgage. priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore

mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lezscholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-lews and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrowerfalls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disburged by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Londer agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agress that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor. 8. Inspection. Lender may inake or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender

shall give Berrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Londer's interest in the Property. Shall give borrower nonce prior to any soon inspection spectrying reasonable cause memor related to Lender's interest in the property. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any morigage, deed of trust

be paid to Lender, to the extent of any incentedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the forms of any mongage, deep or trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Londer Not a Weiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sume secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Londer to any successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commented processors of seture to extend time for payment or otherwise modification of the sume secured to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance

ST ZQ

the samcles of any such right or remady.

by Lender in accessions any right or remarky homeunder, or coheredite efforcied by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preciude

there of any such open of request. I don't general Liebelly, Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained it. Suspenses and Accigns Round: Joint and General Liebelly, Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall blod, and the rights hereunder shall inder to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint, and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Brower's interest. in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Dead of Trust, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this In the Property to a rustee under the terms of the uego or trust, to) is not parsonally have under the Oreon Agreement or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder thay agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property. 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by cartillad mail addressed to Borrower at the Property.

for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing centence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement and declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Morigage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the 14. Prior mongage or based or trast; security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept

any future edvance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security egreement without the prior written consent of Lender. 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's chilgations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may

have signified and terren to concert in a term accessance to concert, an assignment of any rights, claims or derenses which concover may have signified parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property. 17. Waiver of Homsstead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead 18,

Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Econower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Daed of Trust. 19.

Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the

Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender. 20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Brogerty is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof. Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances 21.

Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Berrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof. 22. Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default

"event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not mest the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (5) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Londer's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration. Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that tailure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sume secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Londer, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Truct to be the date specified in the nonce, Lenver, at Lenver's option, may optime an or the sums secured by this beed of fruct to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided In this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in es an event of detaunt and of Lender's election to detail the property to be sold and and and stand out nonce to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sele in the menner prescribed by applicable law to Berrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable jew. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property all public auction to the highest builder at the size and place and under the terms designated in the method of the color is and in out of the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or property of public auction to the nignest as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any part. For the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or Inustee shan center to the purcheser inustee a used conveying the property so sold without any covenant of warrenty, expressed or implied. The recitate in the Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the interments made therein. Trustee shall apply the access of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of tills evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitied thereto. 23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lander's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to

23. Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this At any time prior to the earlier to occur or by the num day periors the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in the Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Gradit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and egreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Desd of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

24. Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrowar (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Londer shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

37725



 $\mathbb{R}_{\mathcal{F}}$

ţi.

0